

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 117 of 2025

=====
M/S. SATYENDRA PACKAGING LIMITED
Versus
ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
=====

Appearance:

MR DHINAL A SHAH(12077) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS KARUNA V RAHEVAR(3818) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

Date : 07/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note of Ms. Karuna V. Rahevar, learned advocate for the respondent, put up on 14.11.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

siji