

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 117 of 2025

=====
M/S. SATYENDRA PACKAGING LIMITED
Versus
ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR DHINAL A SHAH(12077) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS KARUNA V RAHEVAR(3818) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Dhinal A. Shah, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner and Ms. Karuna V. Rahevar, learned advocate appearing for the respondent jointly submit that they are actively considering the name of a sole arbitrator. Accordingly, list the matter on 10.04.2026, on which date, if the parties fail to arrive at a consensus, this Court will appoint an Arbitrator.

VARSHA DESAI

(D.N.RAY,J)